S F 

AHMED & CO., Chartered Accountants, as the statutory auditors 

of the Company for the third year (last term) to conduct the 

audit activities for the financial year 2025-26, and to continue 

till the next Annual General Meeting at a fee of Tk. 7,50,000/- 

(Taka seven lac fifty thousand), excluding VAT and including 

AIT subject to approval of the shareholders at the forthcoming 

24th Annual General Meeting of the Company.

CG COMPLIANCE AUDITORS

As per condition No. 9 of “Corporate Governance Code 

2018 and subsequent amendment thereof” issued by